
주

Week

강의내용

Content

상세 활동

Class work

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play
2025-04-01-화

2025-03-25-화

2025-03-26-수

2025-03-27-목

2025-03-28-금

교재

Textbook
Articles & Assessments

강의일정(Lesson Plan)
강의날짜

Date

교수

Professor

강의 난이도

Levels

George Byun

2025년도 봄학기 외국어강좌 강의 계획서

Syllabus for 2025 KNU Spring semester Language Class

강좌명

Title
영어회화 레벨4(English Conversation Class Lv.4)

수업시간

Class Time
아침(Morning) - 07:40~08:30(Tue-Fri)

강의실

Class room
강원대학교 국제교류처 건물 내 강의실(추후공지)

강의소개 및 목표

Course Objectives &

Summary

This course is designed for intermediate high students who want to improve their

English speaking and communication ability. The major goal of the course is for

students to improve their confidence in English conversation by improving listening,

pronunciation, and basic vocabulary. Students should also learn accurate and

appropriate grammar and expressions to express themselves in a wide range of

situations about a wide range of topics. Each lesson will consist of a different topic,

review of and a model conversation. Conversation function targets (i.e. starting and

closing a conversation, ordering food, giving reasons, expressing necessity, etc.), and a

listening portion are also available.

1주차

2주차

초급(Beginner) 중급(Mid-Inter.)초중급(Low-Inter.)

중상급(High-Inter.) 고급(Advance)



Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Holiday -  No class

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

2025-04-02-수

2025-04-03-목

2025-04-04-금

2025-04-09-수

2025-04-10-목

2025-04-11-금

2025-04-08-화

2025-04-22-화

2025-04-24-목

2025-04-25-금

2025-04-23-수

2025-04-15-화

2025-04-16-수

2025-04-17-목

2025-04-18-금

2025-05-06-화

2025-05-07-수

2025-04-29-화

2025-04-30-수

2025-05-01-목

2025-05-02-금

2주차

3주차

4주차

5주차

6주차

7주차



Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald

Newspaper

Discussion, idioms, expressions,

role-play

2025-05-08-목

2025-05-22-목

2025-05-23-금

2025-05-15-목

2025-05-16-금

2025-05-09-금

2025-05-13-화

2025-05-14-수

2025-05-30-금

7주차

8주차

9주차

10주차

2025-05-27-화

2025-05-28-수

2025-05-29-목

2025-05-20-화

2025-05-21-수


