2025년도 봄학기 외국어강좌 강의 계획서 Syllabus for 2025 KNU Spring semester Language Class

	강좌명 Title	영어회화 레벨4(English Conversation Class Lv.4)		
수업시간 Class Time		아침(Morning) - 07:40~08:30(Tue-Fri)		
교수 Professor		George Byun		
강의실 Class room		강원대학교 국제교류처 건물 내 강의실(추후공지)		
강의소개 및 목표 Course Objectives & Summary		This course is designed for intermediate high students who want to improve their English speaking and communication ability. The major goal of the course is for students to improve their confidence in English conversation by improving listening, pronunciation, and basic vocabulary. Students should also learn accurate and appropriate grammar and expressions to express themselves in a wide range of situations about a wide range of topics. Each lesson will consist of a different topic, review of and a model conversation. Conversation function targets (i.e. starting and closing a conversation, ordering food, giving reasons, expressing necessity, etc.), and a listening portion are also available.		
강의 난이도 Levels		○ 초급(Beginner) ○ 초중급(Low-Inter.) ○ 중급(Mid-Inter.) ● 중상급(High-Inter.) ○ 고급(Advance)		
교재 Textbook		Articles & Assessments		
강의일정(Lesson Plan)				
주	강의날짜	강의내용	상세 활동	
Week	Date	Content	Class work	
1주차	2025-03-25-화	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald Newspaper	Discussion, idioms, expressions, role-play	
	2025-03-26-수	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald Newspaper	Discussion, idioms, expressions, role-play	
	2025-03-27-목	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald Newspaper	Discussion, idioms, expressions, role-play	
	2025-03-28-금	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald Newspaper	Discussion, idioms, expressions, role-play	
	2025-04-01-화	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald Newspaper	Discussion, idioms, expressions, role-play	

Ī			
2주차	2025-04-02-수 2025-04-03-목	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
		Newspaper	role-play
		Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
		Newspaper	role-play
	2025-04-04-금	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
		Newspaper	role-play
3주차	2025-04-08-화	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
	2025-04-09-수	Newspaper	role-play
		Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
	2023-04-03-7	Newspaper	role-play
	2025-04-10-목	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
		Newspaper	role-play
	2025-04-11-금	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
		Newspaper	role-play
	2025-04-15-화	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
		Newspaper	role-play
		Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
4 7. +1	2025-04-16-수	Newspaper	role-play
4주차	2025 04 47 🖽	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
	2025-04-17-목 2025-04-18-금	Newspaper	role-play
		Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
		Newspaper	role-play
	2025 04 22 +1	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
	2025-04-22-화	Newspaper	role-play
		Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
ᇊᄼ	2025-04-23-수	Newspaper	role-play
5주차	2025-04-24-목	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
		Newspaper	role-play
	2025-04-25-금	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
		Newspaper	role-play
	2025-04-29-화	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
		Newspaper	role-play
		Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
c 조 +l	2025-04-30-수	Newspaper	role-play
6주차		Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
	2025-05-01-목	Newspaper	role-play
	2025-05-02-금	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
		Newspaper	role-play
	2025-05-06-화	Holiday - No class	1 3
	2025-05-07-수	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
		Newspaper	role-play

7주차	2025-05-08-목	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
		Newspaper	role-play
	2025-05-09-금	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
		, Newspaper	role-play
8주차	2025-05-13-화	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
		Newspaper	role-play
	2025-05-14-수	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
		Newspaper	role-play
	2025-05-15-목	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
		Newspaper	role-play
	2025-05-16-금	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
		Newspaper	role-play
9주차	2025-05-20-화	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
		Newspaper	role-play
	2025-05-21-수	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
		Newspaper	role-play
	2025-05-22-목	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
		Newspaper	role-play
	2025-05-23-금	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
		Newspaper	role-play
	2025-05-27-화	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
10주차		Newspaper	role-play
	2025-05-28-수	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
		Newspaper	role-play
	2025-05-29-목	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
		Newspaper	role-play
	2025-05-30-금	Pairwork, Articles from Korea Herald	Discussion, idioms, expressions,
		Newspaper	role-play